Our Ref:
MJ/AD
Contact:
Marion Johnson 
Tel:

0141 570 7060
Email:

schoolmail@calderwoodlodge.e-renfrew.sch.uk



	1 September 2016 
	
	
Education Department
Calderwood Lodge Primary
Waterfoot Road

Newton Mearns

East Renfrewshire

G77 5GU




Dear Parent / Guardian, 
Term 1 After School Clubs: Please complete the information below and return  Numbers for the clubs are strictly limited due to health and safety and will be balloted.  
	Club 
	Stages
	Dates On
	Dates Off
	End Date

	Dance
	P5-7
	Monday 18th September 

Monday 2nd October

Monday 9th October

Monday 30th October

Monday 6th November

Monday 13th November

Monday 20th November

Monday 27th November

8 weeks
	Monday 25th September

Monday 16th October

Monday 23rd October
	Monday 27th November 



	Taekwon-do and Kickboxing
	P4-5
	Monday 18th September 

Monday 2nd October

Monday 9th October

Monday 30th October

4 weeks
	Monday 25th September


	Monday 30th October 



	Taekwon-do and Kickboxing
	P6-7
	Monday 6th November

Monday 13th November

Monday 20th November

Monday 27th November

4 weeks
	N/A
	Monday 27th November


	Football 
	P1-2
	Tuesday 19th September

Tuesday 26th September

Tuesday 3rd October

Tuesday 10th October

Tuesday 24th October

Tuesday 31st October

Tuesday 7th November

Tuesday 14th November

Tuesday 21st November

Tuesday 28th November

10 weeks

	Tuesday 17th October


	Tuesday 28th November

	Squash
	P4-7
	Tuesday 19th September

Tuesday 26th September

Tuesday 3rd October

Tuesday 10th October

Tuesday 24th October

Tuesday 31st October

Tuesday 7th November

Tuesday 14th November

Tuesday 21st November

Tuesday 28th November

10 weeks
	Tuesday 17th October


	Wednesday 28th November


	Running Club
	P4-7
	Wednesday 20thSeptember

Wednesday 27th September

Wednesday 4th October

Wednesday 11th October

Wednesday 25th October

Wednesday 1st November

Wednesday 8th November

Wednesday 15th November

Wednesday 22nd November

Wednesday 29th November 

10 weeks
	Wednesday 18th October


	Wednesday 29th November 



	Netball Club
	P6-7
	Wednesday 20thSeptember

Wednesday 27th September

Wednesday 4th October

Wednesday 11th October

Wednesday 25th October

Wednesday 1st November

Wednesday 8th November

Wednesday 15th November

Wednesday 22nd November

Wednesday 29th November 

10 weeks
	Wednesday 18th October


	Wednesday 29th November 



	Multi-Sports Club
	P1-3

	Wednesday 20thSeptember

Wednesday 27th September

Wednesday 4th October

Wednesday 11th October

Wednesday 25th October

Wednesday 1st November

Wednesday 8th November

Wednesday 15th November

Wednesday 22nd November

Wednesday 29th November 

10 weeks
	Wednesday 18th October


	Wednesday 29th November 



	Football Club
	P6-7
	Thursday 26th October

Thursday 2nd November

Thursday 9th November

Thursday 16th November

Thursday 23rd November

Thursday 30th November
6 weeks
	N/A
	Thursday 30th  November 


Yours sincerely, 
Gavin Fry
P.E Co-ordinator (Calderwood Lodge)
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Mhairi Shaw, Director of Education, East Renfrewshire Offices, 211 Main St, Barrhead, G78 1SY


